
       

The Salvation Army Northern Division 

Bell Ringing Contacts for Minnesota Service Extension Counties 

Even in areas where we don’t have a Salvation Army building, we provide services to people in need 

through our Service Extension program, which relies heavily on volunteers to operate (Learn about the 

program at SalvationArmyNorth.org/servext). 

Volunteers bell ring in these communities to help raise funds to provide those services. Contact the bell 

ringing representative for your county below to get started. 

Central Minnesota 

County Name Phone Email 

Benton Peggy Kill 320-589-2329 peggy_kill@usc.salvationarmy.org  

Big Stone Mel Reinke 320-839-3084 N/A 

Clay Peggy Kill 320-589-2329 Peggy_kill@usc.salvationarmy.org 

Douglas Dave Schultz 320-304-0953 N/A 

Grant N/A 
  Morrison Betz Tepley 320-360-0332 btepley943@gmail.com  

Pope Dan Pasche 320-634-4542 N/A 

Stearns  Stacie Michels 320-250-5371 N/A 

Stevens Verna Zeiher 320-589-0483 vzeiher@hometownsolutions.net 

Swift Peggy Kill 320-589-2329 peggy_kill@usc.salvationarmy.org  

Todd Dave Greaver 320-732-2157 dave.greaver@co.todd.mn.us 

Traverse Gale Lupkes 320-563-8255 gale.lupkes@co.traverse.mn.us 

Wadena Lynn Nesland 218-632-3600 N/A 

Wilkin Shirley Fox-Trydahl 218-643-2793 Shirley.Fox@ndscs.edu 

    Northern Minnesota 

County Name Phone Email 

Aitkin Birch Street Center 218-735-6122 kari.paulsen@nemojt.org 

Becker Michele Baker 218-846-0379 mmbaker@bremer.com 

Beltrami Carol Lauderbaugh 218-333-4185 clauderbaugh@ci.bemidji.mn.us 

Carlton David Westerberg 218-879-1693 
Text “Cloquet” to 41444 to get to the schedule link or 
david_westerberg@usc.salvationarmy.org 

Cass Ineke Leer 218-547-7500 ineke@leertitle.com 

Clearwater Pastor John Swanson 218-694-2046 N/A 

Cook Mary Sanders 218-387-1729 msanders@boreal.org 
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Hubbard Lori Longworth 218-732-1191 loril@unitel.com  

Itasca Brianna Spry 218-256-7407 ossebre@hotmail.com  

Kittson Jeff Hane 218-843-3686 jeff.hane@brinklawyers.com  

Lake - Two 
Harbors Area Lyle Northey 218-834-2046 northeys@fronteirnet.net 

Lake - Silver Bay 
Area Betty Josephson 218-226-3048 baj1@mymailstation.com  

Lake of the 
Woods Bev Mayfield 218-634-1168 N/A 

Mahnomen N/A 
  Marshall Jim Duckstad 218-745-5124 cody_kill@usc.salvationarmy.org  

Norman Aimee Eggen 218-474-0022 cody_Kill@usc.salvationarmy.org  

Pennington N/A 
  Polk Kathy Kelly 701-793-1393 cody_kill@usc.salvationarmy.org 

Red Lake Kathie Johanneck 218-253-4131 kejohanneck@mail.co.red-lake.mn.us 

Roseau 

Jim Butler (Warroad 
area) / Dave Anderson 
(Roseau area) 

Jim: 218-463-1238 / 
Dave: 218-463-2441 

Jim: butler.salol@gmail.com / Dave: 
dave.anderson@co.roseau.mn.us 

    Southwestern Minnesota 

County Name Phone Email 

Brown Helen Vogel 507-354-8768 bobhelvogel@comcast.net 

Chippewa Dave Swenson 320-269-7838 swensonavis@yahoo.com  

Cottonwood Deb Maxson 507-830-1498 gcdmhappy@gmail.com  

Jackson Jeff Gay 507-530-8378 jlymang@gmail.com 

Lac Qui Parle Dave Swenson 320-269-7838 swensonavis@yahoo.com  

Lincoln Bev Wilson 507-694-1665 rwandbw@frontiernet.net 

Lyon Deloris Richards 507-532-2038 drichards@westtechwb.com 

Mcleod - 
Hutchinson Patty Rutledge 320-587-2423 rutfamily@mchsi.com  

McLeod – 
Glencoe Rita Weber 320-510-2256 ritaweb@centurylink.net 

Meeker Heather Jesertiz 320-693-7911 heatherj@heartlandcaa.org 

Murray Lindsey Schreier 507-227-4908 spdsecretaryls@gmail.com 

Nicollet Meredith Young 507-550-4207 meredithyoung3@gmail.com 

Nobles Cynthia Harvey 507-326-6571 cindyharvey1953@gmail.com 

Pipestone Dan Delany 507-215-0306 dan.delany59@gmail.com 

Redwood Karen Christensen 507-627-1016 http://www.signupgenius.com/go/60b0c4caca828abf49-come 

Renville Dave Torgelson 320-523-2661 davidt@renvillecountymn.com 

Rock Suanna Ohme 507-283-4914 susuhome@hotmail.com  

Sibley Stacy Hoech 507-381-7544 susuhome@hotmail.com  

Wantonwan Katee Carter 507-399-9678 saclindacarterstjms@gmail.com 

Yellow Medicine 
- Canby Tammy 507-223-5556 

canbychiro@frontiernet.net 
 

Yellow Medicine 
- Granite Falls  Wendy Struffert 320-564-4522 loanservicing@mcbank.com 
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Southeastern Minnesota 

County Name Phone Email 
Dodge - 
Mantorville Curt Wendland 507-421-9466 N/A 

Faribault Dan Kilion 507-526-5148 dank@frcsd.org 

Filmore Lynn Mensink 507-765-2761 N/A 

Goodhue Sam Wunderlich  507-330-1472 N/A 

Houston Kathy Lawson 507-458-5798 katmando91@aol.com  

Isanti Darwin Larson 763-689-1655 N/A 

Kanabec Ginny Turner 320-515-1403 ginnyturner162@outlook.com  

LeSueur Sara Lucas 952-758-2385 
 MilleLacs – 

Princeton area Connie Hodder 320-983-8208 N/A 

Pine – Pine City Ken Halvorsen 763-242-3086 N/A 

Pine – Hinckley Traver Gahler 320-375-5304 N/A 

Pine –Sandstone Missy Cedarstrom 320-372-0843 N/A 

Rice Gina Little 507-334-0639  N/A 

Steele Candy Buck 507-413-6700 N/A 

Wabasha 

 
Darlene Theisman 
Jeanie Wodele 

651-565-4566 
651-565-3295 N/A 

Waseca Audra Veroeven 507-201-1288 N/A 

Winona Holly Becker 507-301-1585 N/A 
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